



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240327 March 27, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 020 **Contract:** T9033
District: StateWide **Counties:** PUTNAM **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44627935216 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 15 (US 17) AT NB AND SB PALATKA WEIGH STATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$422,422.00	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$423,468.34	100.25%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240327 March 27, 2024**Call Order:** 020**Contract:** T9033**District:** StateWide**Counties:** PUTNAM**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44627935216 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 15 (US 17) AT NB AND SB PALATKA WEIGH STATIONS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Roadway Lighting and other incidental construction at the NB and SB Weigh Stations on SR 15/US-17 in Putnam County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44627935216		(1.000) LS	42,000.00000	42,000.00	40,096.00000	40,096.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44627935216		(120.000) DA (LS)	37,410.00000	37,410.00	29,316.00000	29,316.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,920.000 ED	0.50000	960.00	0.36000	691.20		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,600.000 ED	0.15000	540.00	0.20000	720.00		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		240.000 ED	15.10000	3,624.00	19.60000	4,704.00		
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		480.000 ED	0.50000	240.00	0.63000	302.40		
0035 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	495.00000	990.00	305.20000	610.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240327 March 27, 2024

Call Order: 020

Contract: T9033

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.630 AC	1,550.00000	10,276.50	3,500.00000	23,205.00		
0045 0107 2 MOWING		6.630 AC	1,550.00000	10,276.50	3,500.00000	23,205.00		
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44627935216		(0.110) AC (LS)	4,947.60000	4,947.60	18,480.00000	18,480.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$111,264.60		\$141,330.00			

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0055 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,664.000 LF	21.60000	35,942.40	19.60000	32,614.40		
0060 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		103.000 LF	32.50000	3,347.50	26.60000	2,739.80		
0065 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		120.000 DA	177.00000	21,240.00	61.60000	7,392.00		
0070 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		15.000 EA	2,442.00000	36,630.00	2,360.89000	35,413.35		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240327 March 27, 2024

Call Order: 020

Contract: T9033

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0075 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		10.000 LF	9.80000	98.00	10.22000	102.20		
0080 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		9,138.000 LF	2.75000	25,129.50	2.03000	18,550.14		
0085 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		9,515.000 LF	2.20000	20,933.00	0.99000	9,419.85		
0090 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	10,775.00000	10,775.00	22,253.70000	22,253.70		
0095 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	1,092.00000	1,092.00	2,464.00000	2,464.00		
0100 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		10.000 EA	1,680.00000	16,800.00	1,688.89000	16,888.90		
0105 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		10.000 EA	867.00000	8,670.00	808.15000	8,081.50		
0110 0715512140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		10.000 EA	13,050.00000	130,500.00	12,621.85000	126,218.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240327 March 27, 2024

Call Order: 020

Contract: T9033

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Lighting

0002 Lighting Section Totals:

\$311,157.40

\$282,138.34

Contract Grand Totals:

\$422,422.00

\$423,468.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240327 March 27, 2024 **Call Order:** 020 **Contract:** T9033

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

04/09/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office